_ e | AMBRGTEE

Posted at' 15 19 ke F BT I o AVAVAsY K3 9540 e e 35 g s L 3D RYAEY B -

I
o | PSR AR
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33 = MACAU GRAND PRIX
14 - 17 NOVEMBER 2024
Macau GT Cup - FIA GT World Cup Qualifying
Circuito da Guia (6.12 km) Provisional Classification
Pos No Nat Driver Team Car Laps Bestlap Avg. speed On lap Gap 1st Gap Prev
71 [} Raffaele MARCIELLO TORO RACING powered by MCG & M4 GT3 9  02:16.509  161.3 6 = =
2 32 [ Dries VANTHOOR TEAM WRT & M4GT3 10 0216562  161.3 6 00.053 00.053
3 130 ™8 Maro ENGEL Mercedes-AMG Team GMR @  GT3 (Evo) 9 0216764  161.0 5 00.255 00.202
+ 83 [ Antonio FUOCO AF CORSE SRL ® 296 GT3 11 02:16.788 1610 10 00.279 00.024
5 89 [& Augusto FARFUS Team KRC & M4 GT3 10 0216814  161.0 5 00.305 00.026
6 31 B3 Sheldon VAN DER LINDE TEAM WRT & M4GT3 10 02:16.853  160.9 5 00.344 00.039
7 25 [ Laurens VANTHOOR ABSOLUTE RACING @ 911 GT3R(992) 10  02:17.243  160.5 9 00734 00.390
¢ 911 [] Alessio PICARIELLO ABSOLUTE RACING @ 911 GT3R (992) 11 02:17.853  159.8 6 01.344 00.610
9 36 [J Ricardo FELLER FAW Audi Sport Asia Racing Team amD R8LMS GT3 (Evo2) 10 02:17.854  159.8 6 01.345 00.001
10 33 M@ Christopher HAASE Phantom Global Racing amp R8LMS GT3 (Evo2) 10 0218169  159.4 5 01.660 00.315
7 63 [J Edoardo MORTARA SJM VSR Theodore Racing © Huracdn GT3Evo2 11  02:18241 1593 6 01.732 00.072
2 50 YE Yifei 3% Harmony Racing ¥ 296 GT3 10  02:18.321  159.2 6 01.812 00.080
s 77 (I Daniel JUNCADELLA Mercedes-AMG Team Craft-Bamboo Racing @ GT3 (Evo) 10 02:18.371 1592 5 01.862 00.050
4 4 ™ Thomas PREINING Origine Motorsport @ 911 GT3R (992) 9 0218573 1589 8 02064 00.202
5 7 @& Ralf ARON TORO Racing @  GT3 (Evo) 11 02:18597  158.9 6 02.088 00.024
6 51 [ Daniel Gardano SERRA  AI:&## Harmony Racing ¥ 296 GT3 9 0218602 1589 6 02.093 00.005
7 88 M Laurin HEINRICH SCHUMACHER CLRT @ 911 GT3R (992) 7 02:18688  158.8 6 02179 00.086
% 19 [ Matteo CAIROLI SJM VSR Theodore Racing © Huracdn GT3Evo2 10 0218787 1587 9 02278 00.099
19 10 Adderly FONG Uno Racing Team amp R8LMS GT3(Evo2) 11  02:20.376  156.9 6 03.867 01.589
20 g M Luca ENGSTLER LIQUI MOLY Team Engstler © Huracdn GT3Evo2 9  02:20494  156.8 8 03.985 00.118
21 30 YU Kuai Uno Racing Team amD R8LMS GT3 (Evo2) 10 02:22245 154.8 7 05736 01.751
NOT QUALIFIED (107% of the fastest lap)
22 566 [ YE Hongli Origine Motorsport @ 911 GT3R(992) 9 0231618 1453 4 15109 09.373
23 99 lul Jules GOUNON Mercedes-AMG Team Craft-Bamboo Racing & GT3 (Evo) 4 - 0.0 0 - -

Best time Overall : 02:16.509 (161.3 km/h), (No. 1) Raffaele MARCIELLO

Subject to technical scrutineering or sporting incidents.

Ra_ce Director Chief Timekeeper
Miroslav Bartos SEBASTIEN MASCRET
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Weather/Track : 1009 hPa - Dry 27 °C - Humidity 82 % Start : 14:30:00, Finish flag : 15:02:15
Timing: www.its-events.com printed : 2024/11/15 15:14




